
faqtiuri

monacemebi

saproeqto

monacemebi

qan
o

b
i
,‰

,
ver

t
i
kal

u
r

i
 m

r
u
d

ebi
, m

g
an

i
vi

  pr
o

f
i
l

i
s

t
i
pi

m
ar

c
x
en

a

m
ar

j
ven

a

ar
s
eb

u
l

i
 d

a s
apr

o
eqt

o
 m

o
n
ac

em
ebi

s
apr

o
eqt

o
 n

i
S
n
u
l

ebi
, m

m
i
w
i
s
 n

i
S
n
u
l

ebi
, m

m
an

Z
el

ebi
, m

pi
ket

i

m
r

u
d

en
i
 gegm

az
e

ki
l

o
m
et

r
ebi

64,83
111.64‰

24,50

34,22
36,12‰

88,33
39,71
40,93

282,17

284,41

285,04

284,32

283,59

282,87

282,15

281,99

284,19

284,86

284,14

283,41

282,69

281,97

20
20

20
20

20
20

20
10

12
13

13

4,50

у
- 134°32'27"

R - 21,87
L - 17,35

0,63

у
- 154°14'14"

R - 20,26
L - 9,11

88,94

naxaz
i #

D
ra
w
in
g
#

masSt
abi

S
ca
le

naxaz
is o

r
ig

inal
u

r
i z

o
ma
A
3(4
2
0x
2
9
7
)

O
rig
in
al
D
raw
in
g
S
ize
A
3
(4
2
0
x
29
7
)

proeqtis
dasaxeleba
Project Name

konsultanti
Consultant

d
aapr

o
eq

t
a

D
e
sig
ne
d

pr
. menej

er
i

P
r.
M
a
na
g
e
r

d
ir

eq
t

o
r

i
M
an
ag
e
r

d
. kvar

ac
xel

ia

D
.
K
v
ara
ts
kh
e
lia

z
. ar

axamia

Z
.
A
rak
h
am
ia

daamtkica
Approved

dasaxeleba
Title

T
ar

iR
i

D
a
te

H
=
1
:1
00
0

V
=
1
:2
0
0

2
01
3

LS
-
0
0
1

g
r

Zivi W
r

il
i

L
o
ng
itud
in
al
S
e
ctio
n

S.p.s. "g
eo

mef
i"

L
.T
.D
.
"G
E
O
M
A
P
"

ID
.

 215
14

9177
q

. senaki, r
u

sT
avel

is q
.#

166
t

el
: 5

91 16 3
0 16, 790 99 19 29

el
. f

o
st

a: go
g
ak
v
@
c
a
uc
as
us
.ne
t

R
u
sta
v
e
li
S
tr.
#
1
6
6
,
S
e
na
ki,
G
e
org
ia

T
e
l:
5
9
1
1
6
3
0
1
6,
7
9
0
9
9
1
9
2
9

E
m
a
il:
g
og
a
kv
@
ca
u
ca
su
s.n
et

damkveTi
Customer

baR
d

aT
is mu

nic
ipal

it
et

is sakr
ebu

l
o

baR
d

aT
is mu

nic
ipal

it
et

i, so
f

. d
imi, meo

r
e saj

ar
o

sko
l

asT
an misasvl

el
i g

z
is  asf

al
t

o
bet

o
nis saf

ar
is

r
eabil

it
ac

is mu
Sa pr

o
eq

t
i

t
ipi - 2

t
ipi - 2

t
ipi - 1t

ipi - 1


